

City of Laurel Electrical Permit FY 2026 Fee Schedule

Application Type	Fee
All electrical permit applications must be accompanied by a detailed equipment list including a count of outlets, switches, and specifying all equipment to be installed. Copy of Contractors State of Maryland Master Electrician License must be submitted with application.	
BASE FEE ADDED TO ALL PERMITS (unless otherwise noted)	
Residential	\$ 100
Commercial	\$ 125
RESIDENTIAL	
New Construction- 1 and 2 Family Dwelling (based on size of electrical service)	
- 0-250 amperes	\$250
- Over 250 amperes	\$325
Multi-Family Dwelling- (Includes service and interior wiring)	\$150 – Per Unit
Alterations and Additions	\$125
Residential Heavy-up or SEC replacement (Up to 400 amperes only)	\$100
Telephone, Alarm System, Central Vacuum, Intercom and similar low voltage	\$100
HVAC system replacement including (1) condensing unit and/or (1) air handling unit (furnace)	\$100
Installations – Security Systems/ Cameras	\$100
Low Voltage; Data/Communications networking etc.	\$100
COMMERCIAL	
Rough Wiring Outlets (receptacles, switches, lights communication, data security and burglar alarm devices)	
- First 50 or fraction thereof	\$100
- Each additional group of 50 or fraction thereof	
Transformers	\$ 150
Electrical equipment (motors, pumps, HVAC, etc.)	\$ 100
Signs	
First Sign	\$ 100
Each additional sign (same structure)	\$ 75
Paint Spray Booth	\$ 150
Theaters, Arts Centers- Including- Motion picture booths (with equipment), Stage lighting (including controls), Public address system (with speakers)	\$ 175

City of Laurel Electrical Permit FY 2026 Fee Schedule

Application Type	Fee
Service and feeders for distribution equipment <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Up to 400 amperes - Over 400 amperes 	\$ 200 \$ 250
Generators	\$150
Electrical Demolition	\$100
Pole light (Pole base and trench inspections required)	\$100
Underground feeder installations \$100	\$100
Swimming Pools, pool bonding, etc. \$150	\$150
Photovoltaic/Solar Panels and Equipment Necessary to Operate panels	\$250
Antennae, Satellite Station, (Radio, TV, Communications)	\$150
Carnival or Fair	\$200
MISCELLANEOUS (NO BASE FEE REQUIRED)	
Emergency Response	\$300
Investigation (work performed without proper license and/or work performed without a permit) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Residential - Commercial 	\$100 \$200
Permit Revision	\$50 Administrative fee + additional cost of any new work
Plan Review <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Residential addition or commercial tenant fit-up under 5000 square feet. - New commercial construction over 5,000 square feet. 	\$160 per hour \$190 per hour
Re-inspection Fee (after 1 st failed inspection) <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Residential - Commercial 	\$150 \$250
Special Conditions (service and/or conditions not provided for in this schedule)	\$160 per hour
Reconnection of existing electric service	\$75
Renewal of expired "BGE" Cut-in Certificate (CIC)	\$125

Effective: July 1, 2025

Approved: 
Keith R. Sydnor, Mayor